June 30, 2018 and June 30, 2017 were RMB 6.3722 and RMB 6.8738 to US$1.00, respectively.

We make no representation that any RMB or U.S. dollar amounts could have been, or could be, converted into U.S. dollars or RMB,

as the case may be, at any particular rate, or at all. The PRC government imposes control over its foreign currency reserves in part through
direct regulation of the conversion of RMB into foreign exchange and through restrictions on foreign trade. We do not currently engage in
currency hedging transactions.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2018 on a pro forma as adjusted basis giving effect to the sale of the

minimum and maximum offering at the public offering price of US$5.00 per share and to reflect the application of the proceeds after
deducting the estimated placement fees. You should read this table in conjunction with our financial statements and related notes appearing
elsewhere in this prospectus and “Use of Proceeds” and “Description of Share Capital.”

Minimum Offering (2,000,000 Ordinary Shares)

U.S. Dollars

As of

 June 30, 2018

   Actual   Pro forma(1)
Pro forma
adjusted

Assets:
Current Assets   $ 10,011,160   $ 8,630,000   $ 18,641,160
Intangible assets   $ ­   $ ­   $ ­
Property   $ 273,686   $ ­   $ 273,686
Other Assets   $ ­   $ ­   $ ­

Total Assets   $ 10,284,846   $ 8,630,000   $ 18,914,846

Liabilities:
Current Liabilities   $ 3,540,665   $ ­   $ 3,540,665
Other Liabilities   $ ­   $ ­   $ ­
Total Liabilities   $ 3,540,665   $ ­   $ 3,540,665

Shareholder’s Equity:
Ordinary Shares (50,000,000 shares issued and outstanding with par value of $0.0001)  $ 5,000   $ 200   $ 5,200
Shareholder’s Contribution   ­   ­   ­
Additional paid­in capital(2)   $ 10,903,528   $ 8,629,818   $ 19,533,328
Accumulated deficit   $ (4,261,443)   $ ­   $ (4,261,443)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   $ 97,096   $ ­   $ 97,096
Total shareholders’ equity   $ 6,744,181   $ 8,630,000   $ 15,374,181

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity   $ 10,284,846   $ 8,630,000   $ 18,914,846

(1) Gives effect to the sale of the minimum offering at the public offering price of US$5.00 per share and reflects the application of the
proceeds after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and our estimated offering expenses.

(2) Pro forma adjusted for IPO additional paid in capital reflects the net proceeds we expect to receive, after deducting underwriting

discount, underwriter expense allowance and other expenses. In a minimum offering, we expect to receive net proceeds of
approximately US$8,630,000 (US$10,000,000 offering, less underwriting discount of US$675,000, underwriter’s expenses up to
US$100,000, an advisory fee of US$45,000, and offering expenses of approximately US$550,000).

54

3/29/2019 https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1723141/000121390018017155/f424b4121018_fuqinfintech.htm

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1723141/000121390018017155/f424b4121018_fuqinfintech.htm 75/248

Table of Contents

Maximum Offering (4,000,000 Ordinary Shares)

U.S. Dollars

As of

 June 30, 2018

   Actual   Pro forma(1)
Pro forma
adjusted

Assets:
Current Assets   $ 10,011,160   $ 17,955,000   $ 27,966,160
Intangible assets   $ ­   $ ­   $ ­
Property   $ 273,686   $ ­   $ 273,686
Other Assets   $ ­   $ ­   $ ­

Total Assets   $ 10,284,846   $ 17,955,000   $ 28,239,846

Liabilities:
Current Liabilities   $ 3,540,665   $ ­   $ 3,540,665
Other Liabilities   $ ­   $ ­   $ ­
Total Liabilities   $ 3,540,665   $ ­   $ 3,540,665

Shareholder’s Equity:
Ordinary Shares (50,000,000 shares issued and outstanding with par value of $0.0001)  $ 5,000   $ 400   $ 5,400
Shareholder’s Contribution   ­   ­   ­
Additional paid­in capital(2)   $ 10,903,528   $ 17,954,600   $ 28,858,128
Accumulated deficit   $ (4,261,443)   $ ­   $ (4,261,443)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   $ 97,096   $ ­   $ 97,096
Total shareholders’ equity   $ 6,744,181   $ 17,955,000   $ 24,699,187

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity   $ 10,284,846   $ 17,955,000   $ 28,239,846

(1) Gives effect to the sale of the maximum offering, as applicable, at the public offering price of US$5.00 per share and reflects the
application of the proceeds after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and our estimated offering expenses.

(2) Pro forma adjusted for IPO additional paid in capital reflects the net proceeds we expect to receive, after deducting underwriting

discount, underwriter expense allowance and other expenses. In a maximum offering, we expect to receive net proceeds of
approximately US$17,955,000 (US$20,000,000 offering, less underwriting discount of US$1,350,000, underwriter’s expenses up to

[…]

value per Ordinary Share would increase to the benefit of present shareholders by US$0.17 per share attributable to the purchase of the
Ordinary Shares by investors in this offering.

If the maximum offering is sold, we will have 54,000,000 Ordinary Shares outstanding upon completion of the offering. Our post

offering pro forma net tangible book value, which gives effect to receipt of the net proceeds from the offering and issuance of additional
shares in the offering, but does not take into consideration any other changes in our net tangible book value after June 30, 2018, will be
approximately US$24,699,187 or US$0.46 per Ordinary Share. This would result in dilution to investors in this offering of approximately
US$4.54 per Ordinary Share or approximately 91% from the assumed offering price of US$5.00 per Ordinary Share. Net tangible book
value per Ordinary Share would increase to the benefit of present shareholders by US$0.33 per share attributable to the purchase of the
Ordinary Shares by investors in this offering.

The following table sets forth the estimated net tangible book value per Ordinary Share after the offering and the dilution to persons

purchasing Ordinary Shares based on the foregoing minimum and maximum offering assumptions.

Minimum

 Offering(1)
Maximum

 Offering(2)
Assumed offering price per Ordinary Share   $ 5.00   $ 5.00
Net tangible book value per Ordinary Share before the offering   $ 0.13   $ 0.13
Increase per Ordinary Share attributable to payments by new investors   $ 0.17   $ 0.33
Pro forma net tangible book value per Ordinary Share after the offering   $ 0.30   $ 0.46
Dilution per Ordinary Share to new investors   $ 4.70   $ 4.54

(1) Assumes gross proceeds from offering of 2,000,000 Ordinary Shares.

(2) Assumes gross proceeds from offering of 4,000,000 Ordinary Shares.

POST­OFFERING OWNERSHIP

The following chart illustrates our pro forma proportionate ownership, upon completion of the offering under alternative minimum

and maximum offering assumptions, by present shareholders and investors in this offering, compared to the relative amounts paid by each.
The charts reflect payment by present shareholders as of the date the consideration was received and by investors in this offering at the
offering price without deduction of commissions or expenses. The charts further assume no changes in net tangible book value other than